

OWNER: City of Columbus
 PROJECT: High School Ave Reconstruction
 PEC PROJECT NO: 331-197025-004-5052
 Bid Date/Time: January 28, 2021 10:30 a.m.

BID TABULATION



ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Branco Enterprises, Inc.		Goins Enterprises, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
BASE BID									
1	Contractor Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 8,347.50	\$ 8,347.50
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 179,428.60	\$ 179,428.60
3	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 11,025.00	\$ 11,025.00
4	Removal of Existing Structures	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 56,700.00	\$ 56,700.00
5	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
6	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 17,700.00
7	Seeding	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 33,337.50	\$ 33,337.50
8	Signing	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,212.50	\$ 20,212.50
9	Common Excavation	7,642	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 76,420.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 68,778.00	\$ 33.08	\$ 252,797.36
10	Pavement Removal	8,137	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 65,096.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 40,685.00	\$ 4.78	\$ 38,894.86
11	Inlet (Curb) (Standard)	10	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 6,279.00	\$ 62,790.00
12	Precast Manhole	3	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 6,562.50	\$ 19,687.50
13	Storm Sewer (18") (RCP)	373	LF	\$ 62.00	\$ 23,126.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 21,261.00	\$ 65.63	\$ 24,479.99
14	Storm Sewer (24") (RCP)	1,048	LF	\$ 72.00	\$ 75,456.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 80,696.00	\$ 81.90	\$ 85,831.20
15	End Section (24") (RC)	5	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 1,102.50	\$ 5,512.50
16	Curb and Gutter, Combined (AE)	5,536	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 110,720.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 119,024.00	\$ 18.12	\$ 100,312.32
17	Concrete Entrance Pavement (6" uniform) (AE)	1,569	SY	\$ 55.00	\$ 86,295.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 86,295.00	\$ 65.10	\$ 102,141.90
18	Concrete Pavement (8" uniform) (AE)	181	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,765.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,765.00	\$ 78.75	\$ 14,253.75
19	HMA-Commercial Grade (Class A)	3,375	TN	\$ 70.00	\$ 236,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 253,125.00	\$ 70.62	\$ 238,342.50
20	Aggregate Base (AB-3) (9")	257	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,313.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,313.00	\$ 14.70	\$ 3,777.90
21	Aggregate Base (AB-3) (10")	11,005	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 110,050.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 99,045.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 173,328.75
22	Geosynthetic Reinforcement (for base)	11,262	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 90,096.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 39,417.00	\$ 2.37	\$ 26,690.94
23	Surfacing Material (AB-1)	44	TN	\$ 20.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 748.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 1,386.00
24	Concrete Pad Manhole	5	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 945.00
25	Concrete Pad Water Valve	3	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 136.50	\$ 409.50
26	Sidewalk Ramp	86	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 22,575.00
27	Concrete Flume	121	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,445.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 115.50	\$ 13,975.50
28	Riprap (light stone)	22	SY	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,310.00
29	Adjustment of Manholes	5	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 13,650.00
30	Retaining Wall (MBW)	130	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 39.38	\$ 5,119.40
31	Pavement Marking (Intersection Grade)(White)(12")	405	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 5,872.50	\$ 10.50	\$ 4,252.50
32	Pavement Marking (Intersection Grade)(White)(24")	127	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 762.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 4,254.50	\$ 16.80	\$ 2,133.60
33	Pavement Marking (Thermoplastic)(Yellow)(4")	722	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,444.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,624.50	\$ 1.05	\$ 758.10
34	Pavement Marking Symbol (Intersection Grade) (White) (R/R X-ing)	2	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 787.50	\$ 1,575.00
35	Fence (Chain Link) (4'-0")	75	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 2,362.50
BASE BID TOTAL				\$ 1,081,203.00		\$ 1,144,868.50		\$ 1,551,244.67	

BID BOND	N/A	Yes	Yes
ADDENDUM NO. 1	N/A	Yes	Yes
ADDENDUM NO. 2	N/A	Yes	Yes